
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008631-2024 

Contract

T23/007 Further Competition for Smart Storage under
SSSNA LOT 2 Storage

Northumbria University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-008631

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0449d1  

Published 18 March 2024, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumbria University

Pandon Building, Camden Street, Newcastle upon Tyne

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE1 8ST

Contact

Adrian Curtis

Email

adrian.curtis@northumbria.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1912274303

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008631-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008631-2024
mailto:adrian.curtis@northumbria.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.northumbria.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.northumbria.ac.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T23/007 Further Competition for Smart Storage under SSSNA LOT 2 Storage

Reference number

T23/007

II.1.2) Main CPV code

30233100 - Computer storage units

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Northumbria University has run a Mini-Competition under SSSNA Lot 2 Framework for a
partner to help design and support the implementation of an expandable Enterprise Grade
Storage Solution for Research data delivered by dedicated storage appliances. The solution
will have four major elements to it: The solution must provide simultaneous multi-protocol
access including SMB/NFS/S3/Restful APIs/HTTPS/ and SCP/SFTP and Rsync. Intelligent
Tiered Storage (Hot, Standard, Archive) with the ability to move data between the tiers
based on policy and activity.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 8

30200000 - Computer equipment and supplies

30211300 - Computer platforms

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

Main site or place of performance

NORTH EAST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northumbria University has run a mini-Competition under SSSNA Lot 2 for a partner to help
design and support the implementation of an expandable Enterprise Grade Storage Solution
for Research data delivered by dedicated storage appliances. The solution will have four
major elements to it: The solution must provide simultaneous multi-protocol access
including SMB/NFS/S3/Restful APIs/HTTPS/ and SCP/SFTP and Rsync. Intelligent Tiered
Storage (Hot, Standard, Archive) with the ability to move data between the tiers based on
policy and activity.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 061-103632

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:103632-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

T23/007 Further Competition for Smart Storage under SSSNA LOT 2 Storage

Lot No

2

Title

SSSNA - Servers, Storage & Solutions National Agreement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Logicalis UK Ltd

Building 8,, Ground Floor, Foundation Park,, Roxborough Way,



Page 7 to 8

Maidenhead

SL6 3UD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03732397

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=849883692

 GO Reference: GO-2024318-PRO-25525440

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northumbria University

Pandon Building, Camden Street, Newcastle upon Tyne

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE1 8ST

Telephone

+44 191224303

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=849883692
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T10:20:07+0100
	TCPDF




